
Brenda Marino

Business Analyst (Temporary)
 

Brenda.Marino@rfsuny.org

 
 

The RF is a private, non-profit 
educational corporation

March 2025

Information Technology Services

Duane Mysliwiec

Director, IT Operations, 
Infrastructure & Security 

 
Duane.Mysliwiec@rfsuny.org

518-434-7195
 

Janice Lyng

Manager, Business Applications
 

Janice.Lyng@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7246

Joann Crocco

Sr. Business Systems Analyst
 

Joann.Crocco@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7093

Megan Jacomine

Sr. Business Systems Analyst
 

Megan.Jacomine@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7186

Robin Powers

Manager, Data Management
 

Robin.Powers@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7123

Lisa Kelly

Sr. Business Systems Analyst
 

Lisa.Kelly@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7041

VACANT

Administrative Analyst Assistant 
 
 
 

John Paris

VP for ITS /CIO
 

John.Paris@rfsuny.org
518-434-7036

Nicholas Yelich

Associate Director, 
Enterprise Applications

 
Nicholas.Yelich@rfsuny.org

518-434-7030

Matt Mullin

Manager, Database 
Administration

 
Matthew.Mullin@rfsuny.org

518-434-7212

Cheryl Carbonaro

QA Analyst
 

Cheryl.Carbonaro@rfsuny.org
518-434-7187

Vendor

Zones IT Solutions

IT Managed Service Provider
 
 
 

Lindsay Mergel

Senior Database Administrator
 

 Lindsay.Mergel@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7189
 
 

Chris Gates

Database Administrator
 
 

Christopher.Gates@rfsuny.org
770-871-6408

Jaya Chavali

Director of Enterprise 
Applications 

 
Jaya.Chavali@rfsuny.org 

518-434-7092

Marc Sanford

Data Analyst
 

Marc.Sanford@rfsuny.org
 

 518-434-7216
 

Wayne Chan

Senior Network and Systems 
Analyst

 Wayne.Chan@rfsuny.org
518-434-7219

 
 

Gaby Seim

Web & User Experience Lead
 

 Gaby.Seim@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7079

Nitin Khandelwal

 
Application Development 

Manager
 

Nitin.Khandelwal@rfsuny.org 

518-434-7121
 

Justin Crockett 

Business Analyst
 

Justin.Crockett@rfsuny.org 
 

518-434-7174

Identity & Access Management, & 
Database Management

System & Network 
Administration

Seunghun (Zack) Jung

Associate Application Database 
Engineer

 
Zack.Jung@rfsuny.org

518-434-7059
 
 

Laxman Vadlamani

ETL/BI Developer
 

Laxman.Vadlamani@rfsuny.org

 
 

Data Warehouse 
Development

VACANT 

 
 
 
 
 

ITC

IT Managed Service Provider
 
 
 

QA/QC

Palak Pramod Keni

Programmer/ Analyst

PalakPramod.Keni@rfsuny.org
 
 
 

VACANT

EBS Developer
 

XXXX.XXXX@rfsuny.org

 
 

Srinivas Gonuguntla

Data Architect 
 

Srinivas.Gonuguntla@rfsuny.org
518-434-7197

 
 

Ryan Allison

Intern
 

Ryan.Allison@rfsuny.org

 
 

Anna Hartz

Manager, Business Applications
 

Anna.Hartz@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7129

VACANT

 
 
 
 

Matt Vines

Business Analyst
 

Matt.Vines@rfsuny.org
 

518-434-7097 
 

Pre-Award & Grants
Business Services

HCM & Financials
Business Services

Oracle EBS
Application Development

Web Development
Data Management

Services

Ammar Khandwala

 
 
 
 

Enterprise Data Analyst
(Shared with Sponsored Programs)

 
Ammar.Khandwala@rfsuny.org 

 

Project Management

John Li

IT Project Manager
 
 

John.Li@rfsuny.org
 
 
 

Peter Krumpholz

Intern
 

Peter.Krumpholz@rfsuny.org 
 

Business Analyst  

Network & Systems administrator
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